Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

05-28-2009



ERCE
Office

. J.

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVE

TRADEMARKS C...

103561836

The District House design and the standard secretariation and secretariation and the standard secretariation and secretariatio				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Express Tech International Michael Rich, Charles Hale	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Express Tech International, LLC			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 563 East 770 North City: Orem, State: Utali			
Citizenship (see guidelines) Nevada Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Country: <i>USA</i> Zip: 84097			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 4/2/09 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other LLC Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,802, 276 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HJS TRADEMARKS GROWP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: F. McKay Johnson Hill, Tohnson & Schmutz Street Address: 4844 N. 300 West Suite 300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Unck No. //2 8			
City:	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
9. Signature: Signature	5-2/- 69 Date			
F. MCKay Johnson, Attorney for Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

MEMORIALIZATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is memorialized on the date of the signatures given hereunder, by and between ExpressTech International a partnership of the state of Nevada, consisting of the following individuals: Michael Rich and Charles Hale, both citizens of the United States, (hereinafter "Assignor"); and ExpressTech International, LLC a limited liability company of the State of Utah having a place of business at 580 East Technology Avenue, Bldg. C, Suite 2500 Orem, Utah 84097 (hereinafter "Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor represents that it was the owner of the trademark registration in the document attached hereto and previously assigned to assignee, and Assignee is desirous of having this assignment memorialized in the present document for recording in the Trademark Office all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Rights and said corresponding trademark applications, common law rights and goodwill associated therewith.

Now therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby memorialize the sale, assignment, transfer and delivery to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Rights, in the U.S.A. and in all foreign countries, together with any other registrations, recordals, applications, common law rights and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark Rights and associated therewith. This assignment shall be binding upon assignor's executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and inures to the benefit of Assignee's executors, administrators and/or assigns.

E	xpressTech	International
A	northerchi	n of Nevada

The desired

11154 Sir BartonLane

South Jordan UT84095

RECORDED: 05/27/2009

4/2/09

Accepted by:

ExpressTech International, LLC

Davio Williams

Printed Name

ال تحن

Title

4-13-09

Date